Pack 934 Webpage and Photo Release Form

Cub Scout Pack 934 would like to incorporate pictures of our activities and events utilizing our informative website, located at: <u>http://www.pack934.org</u>, our Facebook page, located at <u>https://www.facebook.com/groups/Pack934</u>, and via other social media and means in order to promote our organization as well as to interest other boys in Scouting. However, before the pictures can be posted, we require parental permission before posting or publishing the image of their son or other family members. Therefore, Cub Scout Pack 934 is asking your permission to display photo(s) and/or video(s) of you, your Cub Scout, and/or members of your family on our Website or in other media (for example, displays, brochures, etc.).

Please note that:

- No personal information regarding the photo will be disclosed, including: the person's first or last name, address, information concerning the person's whereabouts, or any other identifying information.
- If, at any time, you feel that you would no longer like photos of your Cub Scout, you and/or members of your family to appear on the website, other social media, or other means, please contact us at http://www.pack934.org or speak directly with your son's Den Leader, the CubMaster or with the Pack Secretary.

Check only one: (Please read carefully)

□ I, the undersigned, hereby **authorize** Cub Scout Pack 934 to display my Cub Scout's photo and/or photos containing me or other members of my family on its website located at <u>http://www.pack934.org</u>, the Pack 934 Facebook page, located at <u>https://www.facebook.com/groups/Pack934</u> and in other social media including, but not limited, to Twitter, text messaging, Snapchat, and Instagram, and otherwise in displays, brochures and videos. I understand that references to names, addresses and personal information will not be included. I also understand that by signing this form, I acknowledge that Cub Scout Pack 934 has asked my permission to post my images online and otherwise as described in this paragraph.

 \Box I, the undersigned, **DO NOT authorize** Cub Scout Pack 934 to display my Cub Scout's photo and/or photos containing me or other members of my family on its website located at <u>http://www.pack934.org</u>, via any other social media, or otherwise in any display or medium.

Cub Scout's
Name:_____

Parent/Guardian Name(s):_____

Parent/Guardian Signature:_____
Date:_____